to project; a sensitivity analyzing model is developed, assuming various combinations of

hypothetical cost fluctuations addressed in Table 14. For the demand model (LCHDC-1),

Scenarios 4 and 5 are evaluated based on different costs of the three critical factors, i.e.,

construction, energy transmission, and fuel. Similar calculations could be performed for

other Scenarios. The results are illustrated in Fig. 29. Although not considering the social

carbon cost, several sensitivity cases confirm the potential economic viability of the

proposed heat-driven cooling approach. For instance, even though the specific cost of the

heat transmission and Teplator construction are doubled, and simultaneously, the specific

cost of both electricity transmission and power plant construction drop by 70%, Scenario 5

is still competitive.

Table 14: Hypothetical changes in construction, fuel, and energy transmission costs.

Scenario 5 Scenario 4

Teplator

construction cost

($/MWt)

Nuclear spent

fuel cost

($/MWt.h)

Bulk heat

transmission

cost

($/MWt.h)

Combined Cycle

PP construction

cost

($/MWe)

Natural

gas fuel

price

($/MWe.h)

Electricit

y T&D

cost

($/MWe.h

)

+50% 0.5 +50% -30% -30% -30%

+100% 1 +100% -50% -50% -50%

+200% 3 +200% -70% -70% -70%

49.53 46.35

56.69

46.86

32.49 32.47

77.83

86.99
80.58 81.37

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4 Scenario 5

$

Levelized cost of cooling energy delivered to the district distribution network ($/MWc.h)

Levelized cost of district heating ($/MWt.h)

Levelized cost of local electric heating ($/MWt.h)

Hussein Abdulkareem Saleh Abushamah 2023

51

Figure 29: Evaluation of Scenarios 4 and 5 under different fuel, energy transmission, and capital costs.

Scenario 5

CCHP
𝑠   TBH

S   FP FP   TEl
S   CCPP

𝑠  Total PV (B$)

Total PV (B$)

Scenario 4

Hussein Abdulkareem Saleh Abushamah 2023